# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM601254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
International Flow Services LP		12/20/2012	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
International Flow Services GP Inc.		12/20/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE
International Flow Services LP Inc.		12/20/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Puffer-Sweiven LP	
Street Address:	4230 Greenbriar Drive	
City:	Stafford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2381832	VALVETRAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7134693881

Email: shorne@reedsmith.com Matthew S. Gibson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 811 Main Street

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Geldmacher	
SIGNATURE: /Katherine M. Geldmacher/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=International Flow into PSLP#page1.tif source=International Flow into PSLP#page2.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:52 PM 12/21/2012 FILED 06:38 PM 12/21/2012 SRV 121382450 - 3474093 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, <u>et seq.</u>), as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 17-101, <u>et seq.</u>), as amended, the undersigned submits this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of effecting a merger of International Flow Services LP, a Delaware limited partnership, International Flow Services GP Inc., a Delaware corporation, International Flow Services LP Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Puffer-Sweiven LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Limited Partnership</u>").

1. The name, state of domicile, and type of entity of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Domicile	Type of Entity
International Flow Services LP	Delaware	Limited Partnership
International Flow Services GP Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
International Flow Services LP Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
Puffer-Sweiven LP	Delaware	Limited Partnership

- 2. An agreement of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 263 of the DGCL.
  - 3. The name of the surviving limited partnership is Puffer-Sweiven LP.
- 4. The certificate of limited partnership of the surviving limited partnership shall be its certificate of limited partnership.
- 5. A copy of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving limited partnership, and the address of such office is 4230 Greenbriar Drive, Stafford, Texas 77477.
- 6. A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any partner of any constituent partnership.
- 7. The merger shall become effective at 11:58 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2012.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

u ∐a

50568517.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole general partner of the Limited Partnership has executed this Certificate of Merger this 20th day of December, 2012.

PUFFER-SWEIVEN LP

By: Puffer-Sweiven GP Inc., its sole general partner

Dan English

**Executive Vice President** 

50568517.1 - 2 -

**RECORDED: 10/05/2020**